HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 05, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 p.m. Tapes 48 - 49

TAPE LOG

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep

. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
. Brian Boquist

. Jackie Dingfelder

. Greg Macpherson

. Ron Maurer

. Chuck Burley

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2992 — Public Hearing
HB 2992 — Work Session
HB 3188 — Public Hearing
HB 3494 — Public Hearing
HB 3434 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
48A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:14 p.m.
HB 2992 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
013 Chair Roblan
015 Rep. Dingfelder
047 Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council (EXHIBIT A)
061 Esther Lev, Executive Director, Wetlands Conservancy
077 Patti Case, Public Affairs Manager, Green Diamond Resources
112 Bob Bovett, Lincoln County (EXHIBIT B)

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

113
HB 2992 —- WORK SESSION
48A 114

115

120

Alex Cuyler, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT L)
Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves to ADOPT HB 2992-1
amendments dated 4/4/07. (EXHIBIT C)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2992A to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.



HB 3188 — PUBLIC HEARING

121
123

131
133
135
136
137

HB 3494 —- PUBLIC HEARING

141
142
147

168
170
171
172
256
258
267
284
287
302
303
304
308
313

48A

330

349
351
358
360
366
372
383
384
391
393
416
419
422
439
452
464
469
474

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. DINGFELDER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Roblan

Rep. P. Smith

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Chair Roblan

Gary Lynch, Department of Geology and Mineral Industries
(EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Dingfelder

Lynch

Rep. Boquist

Lynch

Chair Roblan

Lynch

Chair Roblan

Rep. P. Smith

Lynch

Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Lynch

Chair Roblan

Lauren Henderson, Assistant Director, Oregon Department of
Agriculture
Chair Roblan
Henderson
Rep. Boquist
Henderson
Rep. Boquist
Henderson
Rep. Boquist
Henderson
Rep. Boquist
Henderson
Rep. Boquist
Henderson
Chair Roblan
Rep. Boquist
Henderson
Rep. Boquist
Henderson
Rep. Boquist



49A

HB 3434 - PUBLIC HEARING

477
020
022
031
035
037
040
042
045
051
052
056

48B

064
070
072
117
122

238

313
319
321
323
332
340
348
351
354
367
390
431
461
032
035
041
048
054
058
063
065
077
096
101
111
142
145
149
167

Chair Roblan
Henderson

Rep. Boquist
Henderson

Rep. Boquist
Chair Roblan
Rep. P. Smith
Henderson

Chair Roblan
Rep. P. Smith
Rep. Boquist
Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Chair Roblan

Rep. Chuck Burley, District 54

Chair Roblan

Louise Solliday, Director, Oregon Department of State Lands
(EXHIBIT E)

Jim Paul, Assistant State Forester, Oregon Department of
Forestry (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Clem

Paul

Rep. Clem

Paul

Rep. Clem

Paul

Rep. Boquist

Solliday

Rep. Boquist

Paul

Rep. Dingfelder

Paul

Solliday

Rep. Dingfelder

Solliday

Rep. Macpherson

Solliday

Rep. Macpherson

Solliday

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Solliday

Rep. Boquist

Paul

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Paul

Chair Roblan

John Charles, President, Cascade Policy Institute (EXHIBIT G)



49B

49B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

315
317
321
325
334

447
017
062
145

275
278

279
282
286
290
330
332
354
360
380

CFR—=TQmmuawy>

Chair Roblan

Rep. Maurer

Charles

Chair Roblan

Francis Eatherington, Conservation Director, Umpqua
Watersheds, Inc (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Roblan

Bill Kluting, Pacific Northwest Regional Council of Carpenters
Ralph Saperstein, Public Affairs, Boise Cascade (EXHIBIT I)

Bob Ragon, Executive Director, Douglas Timber Operators
(EXHIBIT J)

Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Ragon

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Ivan Maluski, Oregon Chapter Sierra Club (EXHIBIT K)
Chair Roblan

David Martin, State Sen. Joanne Verger’s Office

Chair Roblan

Barbara Wilson, Beaverton, OR

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 5:11 p.m.

HB 2992, prepared testimony, Ray Wilkeson, 3 pp
HB 2992, written testimony, Rob Bovett, 1 p

HB 2992, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p

HB 3188, written testimony, Gary Lynch, 2 pp

HB 3434, written testimony, Louise Solliday, 4 pp
HB 3434, written testimony, Jim Paul, 3 pp

HB 3434, report, John Charles, 16 pp

HB 3434, written testimony, Francis Eatherington, 3 pp
HB 3434, written testimony, Ralph Saperstein, 2 pp
HB 3434, graphs, Bob Ragon, 2 pp

HB 3434, written testimony, Ivan Maluski, 1 p

HB 2992, written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p



