HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

April 05, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 p.m. Tapes 48 - 49

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Boquist
	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Ron Maurer
	Rep. Chuck Burley
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2992 – Public Hearing
	HB 2992 – Work Session
	HB 3188 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

HB 3494 – Public Hearing HB 3434 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
48A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:14 p.m.
<u>HB 2992 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	013	Chair Roblan
	015	Rep. Dingfelder
	047	Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council (EXHIBIT A)
	061	Esther Lev, Executive Director, Wetlands Conservancy
	077	Patti Case, Public Affairs Manager, Green Diamond Resources
	112	Bob Bovett, Lincoln County (EXHIBIT B)
The following r	prepared testimony is	submitted for the record without public testimony:
81		Alex Cuyler, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT L)
	113	Chair Roblan
HB 2992 – WO	RK SESSION	
48A	114	MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves to ADOPT HB 2992-1 amendments dated 4/4/07. (EXHIBIT C)
	VOTE: 7-0-0	
	Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion	
	CARRIED.	
	115	Chair Roblan
	120	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2992A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

	121	Chair Roblan
	123	VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. DINGFELDER will lead discussion on the floor.
	131	Chair Roblan
	133	Rep. P. Smith
	135	Rep. Macpherson
	136	Rep. Dingfelder
	137	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3188 – PUBL</u>		
	141	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	142	Chair Roblan
	147	Gary Lynch, Department of Geology and Mineral Industries (EXHIBIT D)
	168	Rep. Dingfelder
	170	Lynch
	171	Rep. Boquist
	172	Lynch
	256	Chair Roblan
	258	Lynch
	267	Chair Roblan
	284	Rep. P. Smith
	287	Lynch
	302	Chair Roblan
	303	Rep. Boquist
	304	Chair Roblan
	308	Lynch
	313	Chair Roblan
HB 3494 – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	330	Lauren Henderson, Assistant Director, Oregon Department of
		Agriculture
	349	Chair Roblan
48A	351	Henderson
	358	Rep. Boquist
	360	Henderson
	366	Rep. Boquist
	372	Henderson
	383	Rep. Boquist
	384	Henderson
	391	Rep. Boquist
	393	Henderson
	416	Rep. Boquist
	419	Henderson
	422	Chair Roblan
	439	Rep. Boquist
	452	Henderson
	464	Rep. Boquist
	469	Henderson
	474	Rep. Boquist

	477	Chair Roblan
49A	020	Henderson
	022	Rep. Boquist
	031	Henderson
	035	Rep. Boquist
	037	Chair Roblan
	040	Rep. P. Smith
	042	Henderson
	045	Chair Roblan
	051	Rep. P. Smith
	052	Rep. Boquist
	056	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3434 – </u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	064	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	070	Chair Roblan
	072	Rep. Chuck Burley, District 54
	117	Chair Roblan
	122	Louise Solliday, Director, Oregon Department of State Lands (EXHIBIT E)
	238	Jim Paul, Assistant State Forester, Oregon Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT F)
	313	Rep. Clem
48B	319	Paul
	321	Rep. Clem
	323	Paul
	332	Rep. Clem
	340	Paul
	348	Rep. Boquist
	351	Solliday
	354	Rep. Boquist
	367	Paul
	390	Rep. Dingfelder
	431	Paul
	461	Solliday
	032	Rep. Dingfelder
	035	Solliday
	041	Rep. Macpherson
	048	Solliday
	054	Rep. Macpherson
	058	Solliday
	063	Chair Roblan
	065	Rep. Clem
	077	Solliday
	096	Rep. Boquist
	101	Paul
	111	Rep. Boquist
	142	Chair Roblan
	145	Paul
	149	Chair Roblan
	167	John Charles, President, Cascade Policy Institute (EXHIBIT G)

	315	Chair Roblan
	317	Rep. Maurer
	321	Charles
	325	Chair Roblan
	334	Francis Eatherington, Conservation Director, Umpqua Watersheds, Inc (EXHIBIT H)
	447	Chair Roblan
49B	017	Bill Kluting, Pacific Northwest Regional Council of Carpenters
	062	Ralph Saperstein, Public Affairs, Boise Cascade (EXHIBIT I)
	145	Bob Ragon, Executive Director, Douglas Timber Operators
		(EXHIBIT J)
49B	275	Chair Roblan
	278	Rep. Boquist
	279	Ragon
	282	Rep. Boquist
	286	Chair Roblan
	290	Ivan Maluski, Oregon Chapter Sierra Club (EXHIBIT K)
	330	Chair Roblan
	332	David Martin, State Sen. Joanne Verger's Office
	354	Chair Roblan
	360	Barbara Wilson, Beaverton, OR
	380	Chair Roblan
		Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 5:11 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2992, prepared testimony, Ray Wilkeson, 3 pp
- B. HB 2992, written testimony, Rob Bovett, 1 p
- C. HB 2992, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p
- D. HB 3188, written testimony, Gary Lynch, 2 pp
- E. HB 3434, written testimony, Louise Solliday, 4 pp
- F. HB 3434, written testimony, Jim Paul, 3 pp
- G. HB 3434, report, John Charles, 16 pp
- H. HB 3434, written testimony, Francis Eatherington, 3 pp
- I. HB 3434, written testimony, Ralph Saperstein, 2 pp
- J. HB 3434, graphs, Bob Ragon, 2 pp
- K. HB 3434, written testimony, Ivan Maluski, 1 p
- L. HB 2992, written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p